TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-I

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

NOTIFICATION

-

e

b

[
Islamabad, the 26 day of November, 2024

g
s.RO. |98\ 1)/2024.- In pursuance of Proviso-ii of Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the
Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of
1997), NEPRA hereby notifies the decision of the Authority dated November 04, 2024
along with revised tariff components regarding quarterly indexation/adjustment of tariff of
Narowal Energy Limited for the quarter October - December 2024 on account of US CPI, N-CPi,
Exchange Rate and KIBOR variation in Case No. NEPRA/TRF-92/HUBC(Q-2008.

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power Purchasing
~ Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of

the courts notwithstanding this Decision.
WOE(M o

{(Wasim Anwar Bhinder)
Registrar



( {W} Guarterly Indexation/Adjustment
e No. NEPRA/TRF-92/HUBCO-NARCWAL-2008

DECISION _ OF___THE AUTHORITY N, THE _MATTER OF OQUARTERLY
INDEXATION/ADJU STMENT OF TARIFF FOR ()(,TOBER-DECFMBER 2024 QUARTER FOR

NAROWAL ENERGY LIMITED !FORMERLY HUB_POWER COMPANY LIMITED -
NAROWAL).

Pursuant to the decision of the Authority dated June 8, 2012 in the matter of adjustment at Commercial
Operation Date (COD), decision of the Authority dated December 21, 2012 regarding change of index in
the case of Narowal Energy Limited (formerly Hub Power Company Limited — Narowal) hereinafter
(NEL), decision of the Authority dated April 2, 2021 in the matter of application filed by CPPA-G for
adjustment of ROE and ROEDC components of tariff pursuant to the agreement with NEL and the
decision of the Authority dated March 10, 2021 notified vide S.R.O. No. 1041(I)/2023 on August 09, 2023
in the matter of change of base year 2007-2008 to base year 2015-16 for Consumer Price Index (CFPI) for
indexation of fixed and variable O&M (Local) components, the relevant tariff components are required to
be adjusted on account of US CPI, N-CP], Exchange Rate and KIBOR variation.

The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom considering all aspects decided with consensus as under;
which will be hereafter called as decision of Authority in the matter:-

“Indexation/adjustment for October-December 2024 quarter has been made in the tariff
components in accordance with the requisite indexation/adjustment mechanism stipulated in the
decision(s) of the Authority. The revised components are indicated hereunder shall be
immediately applicable.”

Reference Revised
: - Jun8,2012, | Octto Dec 2024
Tariff Components Dec 21,2012, Quarter
Apr2,2021 &
Mar 10,2021 |
Capacity Charge (Rs./kW/Hour) :
Fixed O&M - Foreign 0.1446 0.6507
Fixed O&M - Local 0.0924 0.1850
Cost of Working Capital ' ' 0.2902 0.3663
ROE ) ‘ 1.0753 1.0753
ROEDC 0.2132 0.2132
Total Capacity Charge 1.8157 2.5305
Variable Q&M (Rs./kWh)
Variable Q&M - Foreign ' 0.3543 1.6924
Variable Q&M - Local ] 0.5007 1.0025
Total Variable O&M 0.8550 2.6949

The above decision of the Authority along with revised tariff components attached as Annex-I are to be
notified in the Official Gazette, in accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act 1997.

CPPA (G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY
— Wex, 9PN
Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) Engr, MagsoodAnwar Khan
Member _ Member
\
s Ne~ Qo Qe
Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh Amina Ahmed
Member ' N . Member
el
- Waseem Mukhtar
Chairman
!
4




Annex-]
Narowal Energy Limited
Formerly Hub Power Company Limited (Narowal)
Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment of Tariff

Reference Revised
Jun 8,2012, | Oct to Dec 2024
Tariff Components Dec 21, 2012, Quarter Indexation
Apr2,2021 &
Mar 10, 2021

Capacity Charge (Rs./kW/Hour)

Fixed O&M - Foreign 0.1446 0.6907 US CP! & Rs./US$
|Fixed O&M - Local | 00924 0.1850 | CPI

Cost of Working Capital 0.2902 |  0.3663 KIBOR
IROE . 1.0753 | 1.0753 -
|rROEDC 02132 0.2132 -

Total Capacity Charge 1.8157 2.5305

Variable O&M (Rs./kWh) ' '

- |Variable O&M - Foreign ' 0.3543 1.6924 US CPI & Rs./US$

Variable O&M - Local 0.5007 1.0025 ' CpI

‘Total Variable O&M 0.8550 2.6949 ' o
{Indexation Values - : Sonrce
|Exchange Rate (Rs./USD) 84.200 278.050 | NBP - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024

US CPI (All Urban Consumers) 217.631 " 314.796 | U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics - Revised value of Aug 2024

N-CPI (Local) 131.010 | 262.320 | Pakistan Bureau of Statistics - Revised value of Aug 2024
|3 Monthly KiBOR { 12.34% 16.13%]| SBP - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024
{Hours in the quarter ' - 2,208

O“ q Based on the data declared by Narowal Energy Limited.




7O BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-I

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

NOTIFICATION

g TR

®
Islamabad, the 2éday of November, 2024

2
S.R.0. }48(1)12024.- In pursuance of Proviso (ii) to Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the Regulation
of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997), NEPRA
hereby notifies the decision of the Authority dated November 04, 2024 in the matter of quarterly
indexation/adjustment of Fixed Jetty O&M Component of tariff for China Power Hub Generation
Company Private Limited for the quarters January-March 2024 to July-September 2024 on
account of Exchange Rate variation in Case No. NEPRA/TRF-342/CPHGCL-2015.

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power Purchasing
Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall strictly comply with the orders of the courts

notwithstanding this Decision.

(Wasim Anwar Bhinder)
Registrar



O
;éﬂgpm Quarterly Indexarion/Adjustment
{»_@_F,g Case No. NEPRA/TRF-342/CPHGCL-2015

B,

DECISION OF THE. AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF _ QUARTERLY

INDEXATION/ADJUSTMENT OF _FIXED JETTY O&M COMPONENT OF TARIFF FOR

JANUARY-MARCH 2024 TQO JULY-SEPTEMBER 2024 QUARTERS FOR CHINA POWER HUB
GENERATION COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED.

Pursuant to the decision of the Authorny dated February 12, 2016 m the matter of application of China Power
Hub Generation Company Private Limited (hereafter “CPHGCL”) for unconditional acceptance of upfront
coal tariff for 2x660 MW coal power plant and the decision of the Authority dated July 25, 2024 notified vide
S.R.0. No. 1431 (I)/2024 on September 9, 2024 in the matter of the request for Jetty O&M tariff approval for
the year 2024-27, the Jetty Q&M tariff component is required to be adjusted on account of Exchange Rate
variation.

The power plant has achieved its COD on August 16, 2019. The decision in the matter of COD tariff rye up
was Issued on June 30, 2022 which was challenged by CPHGCL in the Appellate Tribunal. The Appellate
Tribunal vide its decision dated September 7, 2022 suspended the recovery of cost imposed in COD stage
tariff and decided that indexation be allowed according to indexation adjustment already allowed by NEPRA
on provisional basis, subject to final out-come of this appeal.

Accordingly, the Authority has decided to extend the provisional approval of tariff indexation/adjustment of
reference tariff dated February 12, 2016 till the final decision of Appellate Tribunal. The said decision is

" without prejudice to the stance of NEPRA regarding the maintainability and grant of interim relief by the
Appellate Tribunal and shali be subject to outcome of legal proceedings pending in this regard.

During the approval -of quarterly Indexation/Adjustment for January-March 2024 to July-September 2024
quarters, the Authority decided to allow Jetty O&M component after the Authority’s decigion regarding Jetty
O&M tariff approval for the year 2024-27, The Authority issued subject decision on July 25, 2024 and
notified in Official Gazette on September 9, 2024, The subject decision is effective from January I, 2024,
therefore, Fixed Jetty O&M components have been adjusted/indexed as per Jetty O&M approved tariff.

The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom considering all aspects decided with consensus as ynder;
which will be hereafter called as decision of Authority in the matter:-

“Indexation/adjustment for January-March 2024 to July-September 2024 quarters for Fixed Jetty
O&M components have been made in accordance with the requisite indexation/adjustment
mechanism stipulated in the decision(s) of the Authority. The revised components are indicated
hereunder shall be immediately applicabie.”

. Reference Revised Revised Revised
Tariff Components July 25, 2024 Jan to Mar Apr to Jun Jul to Sep
: ¥ 2024 Quarter | 2024 Quarter | 2024 Quarter
Capacity Charge (RS, /KW/h)
Fixed O&M - Jetty 0.0591 0.0396 0.0592 0.0592
Total 0.0591 0.0596 | 0.0592 .0592

The above decision of the Authority along with revised tariff components attached as Annex-I are to be
notified in the Official Gazette, in accordance with the provision of Section 31(7) of the Regulation of
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Eleciric Power Act 1997,

CPPA (G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY
____-—‘
Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) Engr, Maq_';,ooa Anwar Khan
Member Member
} &(&/\/ Q\M—\wﬂa Q\’Lmﬁdﬁ
~ “Engr. Ralique Ahm€d Shaikh Amina Ahmed
Member Member

/\3~/

Waseem Mukhief
Chairman

4



China Power Hub Generation Company (Pvt.) Ltd.
Quarterly Indexation/ Adjustment of Tariff

Annex-1

Tariff Components

Reference
July 25, 2024

Revised
Jan to Mar

2024 Quarter | 2024 Quarter

Revised
Apr to Jun

Revised
Jul to Sep
2024 Quarter

I'ndexation

Capacity Charge (Rs./KW/h)

[Fixed O&M - Jetty 0.0591 0.0596 . 0.0592 0.0592 50% of the component is subject to indexation with the Rs./US}
Total 0.0591 0.0596 0.0592 0.0592

Indexation Values Source

Exchange Rate (Rs./USD) | 277.90 | 282.40 | 278.50 | 278.800 | NBP - Revised rates of Dec 29, 2023, Mar 29, 2024 & lun 28, 2024

~ Based on the data declared by China Power Hub Generation Company (Pvt.) Lid.




TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-T

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

NOTIFICATION

*

Islamabad, the 2éday of November, 2024

198 L . . .
S.R.O. (I)/2024 .- In pursuance of Proviso-ii of Sub-Section 7 of Segtion 31 of the Regulation
of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997), NEPRA
hereby notifies the decision of the Authority dated November 04, 2024 along with revised tariff
components regarding quarterly indexation/adjustment of tariff of ThalNova Power Thar (Private.)

Limited for the October - December 2024 quarter on account of US CPI, N-CPI, KIBOR/LIBOR,
- Water Charges and Exchange Rate variation in Case No. NEPRA/TRF-367/TPTPL-2016.

2. While effecting the Decision, the concemed entities including Central Power Purchasing

Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of
the courts notwithstanding this Decision.

WO;Q(,(,LU \)D uwaow
(Wasim Anwar Bhinder)
Registrar




g p,g‘;@} Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment
Sanas® Case No. NEPRA/TRF-367/TPTPL-2016

—

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF QUARTELY INDEXTION
/ ADJUSTMENT OF TARIFF FOR OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2024 QUARTER FOR
THALNOVA POWER THAR (PRIVATE) LIMITED.

. Pursuant to the decision of the Authority dated October 18, 2016 in the matter of approval of
upfront Thar coal tariff for 330 MW coal power plant of ThalNova Power Thar (Pvt.) Limited
(hereinafter “TNL”) and the decision of the Authority dated March 10, 2021 notified vide
S.R.0. No. 1041(1)/2023 on August 09, 2023 in the matter of change of base year 2007-2008
to base year 2015-16 for Consumer Price Index (CPI) for indexation of fixed and variable
O&M (Local) components, the relevant tariff components are required to be adjusted on
account of US CP1, N-CPL, KIBOR/LIBOR, Water Charges and Exchange Rate variation.

. The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom considering all aspects decided with
consensus as under; which will be hereafter called as decision of Authority in the matter:-

“Indexation/adjustment for October-December 2024 quarter has been made in the
tariff components in accordance with the requisite indexation/adjustment mechanism
stipulated in the decision(s) of the Authority. The revised components are indicated
hereunder shall be immediately applicable.”

Reference Revised
Tariff Components Oct 18,2016 & | Oct-Dec 2024

Mar 16, 2021 Quarter
Capacity Charge (Rs./kWh)
Fixed O&M - Foreign 0.1535 0.5806
Fixed O&M - Local 0.2114 0.4233
Cost of Working Capital ' 0.1094 0.2730
ROE 1.4075 4.0304
Interest Charges 0.6068 3.1443
Debt Repayment 1.1484 3.3212
Total _ 3.6370 11.7728
Energy Purchase Price (Rs./kWh)
Variable O&M - Foreign 0.0684 0.2587
Variable O&M - Local 0.0628 0.1258
Water Charges (Govt. of Sindh) 0.2897 0.4131
Total 6.4209 0.7976

3. TNL also requested quarterly indexation/adjustment with reference components of Ash
Disposal, Limestone, Water Charges (Capital Cost), Water Charges (O&M) and Insurance, as
these are required to be adjusted as per actual at the time of COD adjustment, therefore, same
has not been considered by the Authority in the instant interim tariff relief.

4. Indexation allowed to TNL is on provisional basis till the finalization of its COD tariff
decision by the Authority and shall be subject to adjustment/refund, if necessary, in the light
of final decision of the Authority in respect to COD tariff adjustment.




2

{napm Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment
G Case No. NEFRA/TRF-367/TPTPL-2016

5. The above decision of the Authority along with revised tariff components attached as
Annex-I are to be notified in the Official Gazette, in accordance with the provisions of
Section 31(7) of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric
Power Act 1997.

6. CPPA (G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY
Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) Engr. Madsood Anwar Khan
Member ) Member
AN A
Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh Amina Ahmed
Member Member
V N
\://
Waseem Mukhtar
Chairman

ez




ThalNova Power Thar (Private) Limited
Quarterly Indexation/ Adjustinent of Tariff

Reference Revised
) Oct 18,2016 & | Oct-Dec 2024 .

Tariff Components Mar 10, 2021 Quarter Indexation
Capacity Charge (Rs./kWh)
Fixed O&M - Foreign ‘ 0.1535 0.5806 US CPI & Rs./US$
Fixed Q&M - Local 0.2114 0.4233 N-CPI Local
Cost of Working Capital 0.1094 0.2730 KIBOR & Fuel Cost as per respective consumption of Local Coal
ROE 1.4075 4.0304 Rs./USY
Interest Charges 0.6068 3.1443 LIBOR & Rs./US$
Debt Repayment 1.1484 3.3212 Rs./US$
Total 3.6370 11.7728
Energy Purchase Price (Rs./kWh) "
Variable O&M - Foreign 0.0684 0.2587 US CPI & Rs./USE
Variable O&M - Local 0.0628 0.1258 N-CPI Local
Water Charges (Govt. of Sindh) 0.2897 04131 Price of Water
Total 0.4209 0.7976 _ ‘
Indexation Values Source
Exchange Rate (Rs./USD) 97.100 278.050 | NBP - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024
UJS CPI (All Urban Consumers) 238.340 314.796 | U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics - Revised value of Aug 2024
N-CPI (Local) 131.010 262.320 [ Pakistan Bureau of Statistics - Revised value of Ang 2024
3 Monthly LIBOR 0.45% 4.854%] Global-rates.com - Revised value of Sep 30, 2024
Price of Water (GoS) (Rs./1000 Gallons) 320.00 456.30 | Govt. of Sindh notification dated March 30, 2022
Principal Outstanding (USD. Million) - 320.48
Hours in the Quarter - 2,208

* Debt servicing component shall be subject to final decision of the Authority of Suo Moto proceedings relating to transition from LIBOR to SOFR.




70 BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKIST. AN
EXTRA ORDINARY, PART-]

National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

NOTIFICATION

. -

ooy
*

Islamabad, theaté day of November, 2024

S.R.O. 178 121‘)/2024.— In pursuance of Proviso-ii of Sub-Section 7 of Section31 of the Regulation
of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997), NEPRA
hereby notifies the decision of the Authority dated November 04, 2024 along with revised tariff
components regarding quarterly indexation/adjustment of tariff of Thar Energy Limited for
October - December 2024 quarter on account of US CPI, N-CPI, KIBOR/LIBOR, Water Charges,
Exchange Rate and Coal Price(s) variations in Case No. NEPRA/TRF-368/TEL-2016.

2. While effecting the Decision, the concerned entities including Central Power Purchasing
Agency Guarantee Limited (CPPAGL) shall keep in view and strictly comply with the orders of
the courts notwithstanding this Decision,

W@W Luwad

(Wasim Anwar Bhinder)
Registrar



- ) Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment
g , Case No. NEPRA/TRF-368/TEL-2016

Py

DECISION OF THE AUTHORITY IN THE MATTER OF QUARTERLY
INDEXATION/ADJUSTMENT OF TARIFF_FOR _OCTOBER-DECEMBER 2024

QUARTER FOR THAR ENERGY LIMITED.

1. Pursuant to the decision of the Authority dated October 18, 2016, notified vide S.R.O. No.
725(1)/2017 on July 27, 2017 in the matter of approval of upfront Thar coal tariff for 330
MW coal power plant of Thar Energy Limited (hereafter “TEL”) and the decision of the
Authority dated March 10, 2021 notified vide S.R.Q. No. 1041(1)/2023 on August 09, 2023 in
the matter of change of base year 2007-2008 to base year 2015-16 for Consumer Price Index
(CPI) for indexation of fixed and variable O&M (Local) components, the relevant tariff
components are required to be adjusted on account of US CPI, N-CPl, KIBOR/LIBOR,
Water Charges, Exchange Rate and Coal Price(s) variation.

2. The Authority in its collective and joint wisdom considering all aspects decided with
consensus as under; which will be hereafter called as decision of Authority in the matter:-

“Indexation/adjustment for October-December 2024 quarter has been made in the
tariff components in accordance with the requisite indexation/adjustment mechanism
stipulated in the decision(s) of the Authority. The revised components are indicated
hereunder shall be immediately applicable.”

: Reference Revised
Tariff Components ' Oct 18,2016 & | Oct-Dec 2024
Mar 10, 2021 Quarter
Capacity Charge (Rs./KWh)
Fixed O&M - Foreign 0.1535 0.5806
Fixed O&M - Local : 0.2114 0.4233
Cost of Working Capital '0.109%4 0.2730
Insurance 0.0944 0.0944
ROE 1.4075 4.0304
Interest Charges 0.5489 3.0659
| Debt Repayment 1.2064 3.3625
Total 3.7315 11.8301
Energy Purchase Price (Rs./KWh)
Variable O&M - Foreign 0.0684 0.2587
Variable O&M - Local 0.0628 0.1258
Water Charges (Government of Sindh) 0.2897 0.4131
Total 0.4209 0.7976

3. TEL also requested quarterly indexation/adjustment with reference components of Ash
Disposal, Limestone, Water Charges (Capital Cost) and Water Charges (O&M). These
components are required to be adjusted as per actval at the time of COD' adjustment,

therefore, the same have not been considered by the Authority in the instant quarterly
indexation/adjustment.

4., Ind(:*:x‘ation allowed to TEL is on provisional basis till the finalization of its COD tariff
decision by the Authority and shall be subject to adjustment/refund, if necessary, in the light
of final decision of the Authority in respect to COD tariff adjustment.




9

Hopi2 Quarterly Indexation/Adjustment
i Case No. NEPRA/TRF-368/TEL-2016

e

5. The above decision of the Authority along with revised tariff components attached as
Arnex-I are to be notified in the Official Gazette, in accordance with the provision of Section
31(7) of the Regulation of Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act
1997,

6. CPPA (G) to ensure that all payments are consistent with the tariff determination(s).

AUTHORITY
Mathar Niaz Rana (nsc) ~ Engr. Magsood Anwar Khan
Member Member
\ﬂv Oave sk
Engr. Rafique Ahmed Shaikh Amina Ahmed )
Member Member
r/
Waseem Mukhtar
Chairman

2

2




Annex-1

Thar Energy Limited
Quarterly Indexation/ Adjustment of Tariff
Reference Revised
Tariff Components Oct 18,2016 & | Oct-Dec 2024 Indexation
Mar 10, 2021 Quarter

Capacity Charge (Rs./KWh})
Fixed Q&M - Foreign 0.1535 0.5806 US CPI & Rs./US$
Fixed O&M - Local 0.2114 0.4233 N-CPI Local
Cost of Working Capital 0.1094 0.2730 KIBOR & Fuel Cost P T
Insurance 0.0944 0.0944 - A& N,
ROE 1.4075 4.0304 Rs./US$ (S LY H‘é’ o\
Interest Charges 0.5489 ~ 3.0659 LIBOR & Rs./US$ ] NEpgnx \
Debt Repayment 1.2064 3.3625 Rs./USS o} 4!1unr,;ﬁ,‘,,%_,fxrjr ;‘3
Total 3.7315 11.8301 A Sf
Energy Purchase Price (Rs/KWh) N PV
Variable O&M - Foreign 0.0684 0.2587 US CPI & Rs./US$ ‘\ e
Variable O&M - Local 0.0628 0.1258 N-CPI Local
Water Charges (Government of Sindh) 0.2897 0.4131 Price of Water
Total 0.4209 0.7976
Indexation Values Source
Exchange Rate (Rs./USD) 97.10 278.050 | NBP - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024
US CP (All Urban Consumers) 238.34 314.796 | U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics - Revised value of Aug 2024
N-CPI (Local) 131.01 262.320 | Pakistan Bureau of Statistics - Revised value of Aug 2024
3 Monthly KIBOR 11.91% 16.13%] SBP - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024
3 Monthly LIBOR 0.45% 4.854%] Glober-rates.com - Revised rate of Sep 30, 2024
Variable Coal Price (Rs./MT) 1,393.44 Weighted Average Variable Price of Coal Consumed during Jul-Sep 2024
Coal Calorific Value (BTUs/Kg) 11,005 Weighted Average CV of Coal Consumed during Jul-Sep 2024
Price of Water (GoS) (Rs./1000 Gallons) 320 456.30 | Govt. of Sindh notification dated March 30, 2022
Principal Outstanding (USD. Million) - 312.57
Hours in the Quarter - 2,208

* Debt servicing component shall be subject to final decision of the Authority of Suo Moto proceedings relating to transition from LIBOR to SOFR.

- Based on the data declared by Thar Energy Limited.

Rt

%



National Electric Power Regulatory Authority

Islamic Republic of Pakistan

NEPRA Tower, G-5/1 (East), Near MNA Hostel, Islamabad
RAR Phone. 9206500, Fax; 2600026
REGIST Website: www.nepra.org.pk, Email: info{@nepra.org.pk

, —
No. NEPRA/TRF-100/Notifications/ | 31313 November2£, 2024

The Manager

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press
Shahrah-e-Suharwardi,
islamabad

Subject: NOTIFICATION REGARDING DECISIONS OF THE AUTHORITY

In pursuance of Proviso (ii) to Sub-Section 7 of Section 31 of the Regulation of
Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Electric Power Act, 1997 (XL of 1997),
enclosed please find herewith follewing Decisions of the Authority as per following detalil
for immediate publication in the official Gazette of Pakistan:

S Decision Issuance Np.
No. and Date
1. | Decision of the Authority regarding quarierly indexation/adjustment of tariff of | 16549-16553
Narowal Energy Limited (forme:ly Hub Power Company Ltd. — Narowal) for the | 04-11-2024
quarter October - December 2024
2. Ildecision of the Authority dated in the matter of quarterly indexation/adjustment | 16537-16541
of Fixed Jetty O&M Component of tariff for China Powsr Hub Generation | 04-11-2024
Company FPrivate Limied for the quarters January-March 2024 to
Julv-September 2024
Decision of the Authority regarding quarterly indexation/ adjustment of tariff of | 16501-16305
ThalNova Power Thar (Pvi.) Limited for the quarter October - December 2024 04-11-20624
4. | Decision of the Authority regarding quarterly indexation/ adjustment of tariff of | 16531-16335
! ‘Thar Energy Limited for the quarter October - December 2024 04-11-2024

b

[ 9]

2. Please also furnish thirty five (35) copies of the Notifications to this Office afer its
publication.

Encl: 04 Notifications WQ&CUU W

(Wasim Anwar Bhinder)

CC;

1. Chief Executive Officer, Central Power Purchasing Agency (Guarantee) Limited,
73 East, AK Fazl-e-Haq Road, Block H, G-7/2, Blue Area, Islamabad

I

Syed Mateen Ahmed, Deputy Secretary (T&S), Ministry of Energy — Power
Division, ‘A’ Block, Pak Secretariat, Islamabad




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

